Mercury Displacement Industries, Inc. Relays

30-AMP Normally Open Contactors
General Information:

The 30-AMP model is designed to save space and simplify mounting methods.

The standard mounting bracket on the three pole model allows the unit to be
mounted in standard 3" snap track channel. If you do not use snap track
mounting, the standard three pole bracket has key hold slots for easy
mounting in any panel arrangement. The universal three pole mounting
bracket has various mounting holes and key hole slots to meet a variety of
mounting centers.

The 30-AMP series is a more compact line with a well proven switch, which is
the heart of mercury relays. It is the same switch design that is in our 35 and
60-AMP encapsulated MDRs, which have withstood the test of time and
millions of cycles in many different applications.

Typical Specifications:
e On Normally Open Units: Operate Time: 50 milliseconds
Release Time: 80 milliseconds
e Contact Resistance: 30-AMP =.003 ohm*
e Dielectric Withstant: 2500 Vac Rms
e Longevity: Millions of Cycles
e Temperature Range: -35 degrees C to 85 degrees C
e Coil Terminals: #6 Binding Head Screws
e Load Terminals: #8 Binding Head Screws
e UL Listing: File #E62767
e C.S.A.: File #LR41198
* After Cycling Under Load

Coil Data
Catalog No. Res. (Ohms)  Current (MA) VA Watts

30NO-24D 213 113 2.7 2.7
230NO-24D 92 260 6.3 6.3
330NO-24D 110 217 5.2 5.2
30NO-24A 55 216 5.2 206
230NO-24A 15 580 13.9 4.9
330NO-24A 7.6 815 19.6 5.0
30NO-120A 725 65 7.8 3.1
230NO-120A 367 115 13.8 4.9
330NO-120A 215 140 16.8 4.2
30NO-220A 3380 28 6.6 2.3
230NO-220A 1550 53 11.7 4.4
330NO-220A 766 66 14.5 3.9

RATINGS

(Ratings are in amps unless otherwise specified.)

Type of Loads 30NO
A.C. Resistive 240V 30
480V 30
600V 30
A.C. IND. 120V )

P.F. .4 OR GREATER
240V -

GENERAL PURPOSE

http://www.mdius.com/relays.php

HIOIX 1 /2

2006-03-20



Mercury Displacement Industries, Inc. Relays

P.F..7 OR GREATER

D.C. RESISTIVE
HEATING

TUNGSTEN LAMP
SINGLE PHASE MOTOR
LOADS

THREE PHASE MOTOR
LOADS

http://www.mdius.com/relays.php

240V
480V

48V
125V
250V
120V
120V
240V

240V
480V

HIOIX 2 /2

2006-03-20



