30-AMP Normally Open Contactors General Information:

The 30-AMP model is designed to save space and simplify mounting methods. The standard mounting bracket on the three pole model allows the unit to be mounted in standard 3" snap track channel. If you do not use snap track mounting, the standard three pole bracket has key hold slots for easy mounting in any panel arrangement. The universal three pole mounting bracket has various mounting holes and key hole slots to meet a variety of mounting centers.

The 30-AMP series is a more compact line with a well proven switch, which is the heart of mercury relays. It is the same switch design that is in our 35 and 60-AMP encapsulated MDRs, which have withstood the test of time and millions of cycles in many different applications.

Typical Specifications:

- On Normally Open Units: Operate Time: 50 milliseconds Release Time: 80 milliseconds
 - Contact Resistance: 30-AMP = .003 ohm*
 - Dielectric Withstant: 2500 Vac Rms
 - Longevity: Millions of Cycles
 - Temperature Range: -35 degrees C to 85 degrees C
 - Coil Terminals: #6 Binding Head Screws
 - Load Terminals: #8 Binding Head Screws
 - UL Listing: File #E62767
 C.S.A.: File #LR41198
 - * After Cycling Under Load

Coil Data

Catalog No.	Res. (Ohms)	Current (MA)	VA	Watts
30NO-24D	213	113	2.7	2.7
230NO-24D	92	260	6.3	6.3
330NO-24D	110	217	5.2	5.2
30NO-24A	55	216	5.2	206
230NO-24A	15	580	13.9	4.9
330NO-24A	7.6	815	19.6	5.0
30NO-120A	725	65	7.8	3.1
230NO-120A	367	115	13.8	4.9
330NO-120A	215	140	16.8	4.2
30NO-220A	3380	28	6.6	2.3
230NO-220A	1550	53	11.7	4.4
330NO-220A	766	66	14.5	3.9

RATINGS (Ratings are in amps unless otherwise specified.)

Type of Loads		<u>30NO</u>
A.C. Resistive	240V 480V 600V	30 30 30
A.C. IND. P.F4 OR GREATER	120V 240V	-

GENERAL PURPOSE

P.F7 OR GREATER	240V 480V	-
D.C. RESISTIVE HEATING	48V	-
112/111140	125V	-
	250V	-
TUNGSTEN LAMP SINGLE PHASE MOTOR	120V	-
LOADS	120V	-
	240V	-
THREE PHASE MOTOR	240V	-
LOADS	480V	-